

Epworth Medical Foundation Community Charter

Our commitment to you; our valued donors, supporters and community

The Epworth Medical Foundation has a significant impact upon Epworth's delivery of excellence in every aspect of the care of its patients.

Each year, with your generous support we are able to fund:

- the purchase of millions of dollars of clinical equipment,
- upgrade our medical facilities,
- provide funds for cutting-edge research and,
- support our staff to have the skills and opportunity to provide the best care

This support is only possible because of the generous support we receive from you.

In recognition of the commitment you make to Epworth through your generous support, Epworth Medical Foundation is committed to:

- applying your gifts consistent with the promoted purpose for which we sought your support
- considering your desired use of your gifts in our acceptance, application and disbursement
 of funds in accordance with our obligations as a registered health promotion charity and
 deductible gift recipient
- managing our financial affairs in a responsible and appropriate manner
- being responsive in answering any enquiries received from you
- not ever sharing your details with other charitable organisations
- providing appropriate acknowledgement and recognition of your support and reporting to you

- collecting, using and disclosing your contact details in accordance with Epworth's Privacy Policy epworth.org.au/who-we-are/privacy-policy
- providing you with clear and accessible means to opt out of further contact
 emf.org.au/do-not-contact should you wish not to receive further contact from or on behalf of us
- providing you with the opportunity to communicate directly with our Executive Director
- when surplus funds are raised for a specific appeal or use, the funds will be used to support priority activities of the Epworth Medical Foundation.

If you would like to speak with Mr Scott Bulger, Executive Director of the Epworth Medical Foundation he can be contacted on:

Email: scott.bulger@epworth.org.au

Phone: 03 9436 6133 Mobile: 0407 446 000

Mail: Reply Paid 84307 Richmond VIC 3121

If you would like to be removed from the Epworth Medical Foundation contact list and receive no further contact please complete the form here:

emf.org.au/do-not-contact

or you can contact Sally-Anne Raher, Direct Marketing Specialist:

Email: sally-anne.raher@epworth.org.au

Phone: 03 9426 8832

Mail: Reply Paid 84307 Richmond VIC 3121

Should you opt-out of further contact, you will receive one further communication from us to confirm to you that you have been removed from our contact list.

Updated as at July 2024